

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4081/2014

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(INDIA) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI HANDA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office
report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4285/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Reena Choudhary,adv.
Mr.rohan Batra,adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Arora,adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.
Mr.Kaustubh Sinha,adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 4081/2014

the respondent No.5 have already filed the counter affida
vit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4, but no one
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

has entered appearance on his behalf.Viewed thus, the matter shall

Date: 2015.01.07

11:19:02 IST

Reason:

be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the
connected one gets ready.

.....

Civil Appeal No(s). 4285/2014

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.4 & 5. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period stipulated above.

List again on 12.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB