

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4285/2014

MILITARY ENGINEERING SERVICES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI HONDA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the
respondent No. 5. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file
the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.
Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the
learned
counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of Order dated
5.1.2015 of this Court to the extent as it pertains to respondent
No.4.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 15.5.2015.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.03.13
10:50:37 CET
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG