

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4285 OF 2014

MILITARY ENGINEERING SERVICES

Appellant(s)

Versus

RASHMI HANDA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant - Military Engineering Services, even on the second call.

Apart from this, it has been brought to our notice that the connected appeal i.e. Civil Appeal Diary No. 26305 of 2014 titled as Research and Analysis Wing (RAW) versus Rashmi Handa and Others. has already been dismissed by this Court vide order dated February 16, 2015. Accordingly, this appeal is also dismissed

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

New Delhi,
July 06, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4081/2014

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(INDIA) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI HANDA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4285/2014 (XVII)

Date : 06-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohan Batra, Adv.

Mr. Kastubh Devnani, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR (Not preset)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Bhansali, Adv.

For M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. HariPriya, Adv.

For Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

For Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR (Not present)

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4081 OF 2014

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, finally this matter is adjourned for one week.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4285 OF 2014

None appears on behalf of the appellant - Military Engineering Services, even on the second call.

Apart from this, it has been brought to our notice that the connected appeal i.e. Civil Appeal Diary No. 26305 of 2014 has already been dismissed. Accordingly, this appeal is also dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SHAKTI P. SHARMA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order in C.A. No. 4285 of 2014 is placed on the file)