

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4081/2014

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO. (INDIA) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohan Batra, Adv.
Ms. Reena Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atma Ram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Hari Priya, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. Meenakashi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. AP & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Appeal admitted.

Having heard learned senior counsel for the parties and after
perusal of the record of the case, as also keeping in account the

controversy, we direct the appellant to deposit 25% of the amount awarded against it, to be paid to the respondent(s) herein. Let the aforesaid amount be deposited in this Court within one month from today, with liberty to the respondent(s) to withdraw the same.

We make it clear that the deposit and withdrawal would be subject to the final decision of the appeal.

List this appeal after six weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER