

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1602/2020

RASHMI HANDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
 M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice by learned counsel for the petitioner that in the main matter the first respondent OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd. has filed Civil Appeal 4081/2014 which is pending before this court. In that view of the matter we deem it desirable to list this matter alongwith Civil Appeal 4081/2014 after three weeks.

In the meantime learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a set of papers on the learned Solicitor General.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)