

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4081/2014

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(INDIA) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1602/2020 (XVII-A)

IA No. 232628/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 4798/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 09-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manik Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Simran Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Padmesh Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. V.mohna, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manik Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Simran Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

Petitioner shall ensure that service be completed in the
meanwhile.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)