

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4081/2014

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(INDIA) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1602/2020 (XVII-A)

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 4798/2023

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 232628/2024

Date : 27-01-2026 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Rishbha Shivhare, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
M/S. A P & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 12293 of 2026 in C.A. No. 1602/2020

List on 30.01.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR