

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4081/2014

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(INDIA) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2014 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 3/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 1602/2020 (XVII-A)

IA No. 12293/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 232628/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 4798/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 06-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Bhansali, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Yashodhan Parande, Adv.
Ms. Rishbha Shivhare, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Bhatnagar, Adv.
M/s Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, Adv.
Mr. Manik Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aalokaa Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Bhansali, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Yashodhan Parande, Adv.
Ms. Rishbha Shivhare, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Bhatnagar, Adv.
M/s Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, Adv.
Mr. Manik Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aalokaa Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Ms. V.mohna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Ms. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Prakash Mishra, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**